150
IP-20°... +85°C
RoHS
www.kuebler.com © Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 02/2014
Absolute Encoders - Singleturn
Order code
Shaft version
8.5852
Type
. XX
a
X
b
X
c
. XXX
d
1
a   Flange, shaft
 12 = clamping flange, ø 58 mm [2.28“]
   with shaft 10 x 20 mm [0.39 x 0.79“]
  21 =  synchro flange, ø 58 mm [2.28“]
   with shaft 6 x 10 mm [0.24 x 0.39“]
b   Interface / Power supply
 1 = Parallel (CMOS-TTL) / 5 V DC
 3  = Parallel / 10 ... 30 V DC
c   Type of connection
 1  =  axial cable, 1 m [3.28‘] PVC
 2  =  radial cable, 1 m [3.28‘] PVC
 3  = M23 connector, axial, 17-pin, without mating connector
 5  =  M23 connector, radial, 17-pin, without mating connector
Order code
Hollow shaft
8.5872
Type
. X
a
X
c
X
d
. XXX
e
1
a   Flange
 1 = with spring element short
 3  =  with stator coupling, ø 65 mm [2.56“]
b   Hollow shaft
 6  = ø 10 mm [0.39“]
 8  = ø 12 mm [0.47“]
c   Interface / Power supply
 1 = Parallel (CMOS-TTL) / 5 V DC
 3  = Parallel / 10 ... 30 V DC
d   Type of connection
 1  =  radial cable, 1 m [3.28‘] PVC
 2  =  M23 connector, radial, 17-pin, without mating connector
X
b
Reverse count direction
(Only with output type 3 and up to 13 bit Gray code available)
Normal operation:
Rising code values when shaft turning clockwise (cw). Falling code values when
shaft turning counterclockwise (ccw), top view of shaft.
Reverse operation:
Output MSB inverted (pin 16) instead of output MSB (pin 3) connected. Falling
code values when shaft turning clockwise (cw). Rising code values when shaft
turning counterclockwise (ccw), top view of shaft.
Parallel, Highspeed
Standard
Optical 5852 / 5872 (Shaft / Hollow shaft)
The singleturn encoders 5852 and 5872 with parallel interface and
optical technology achieve a very high refresh rate of the position
data of 40 kHz with a resolution of max. 14 bits.
d   Code type and division
 E03  =  360 Gray-Excess
 E01  =  1000 Gray-Excess
 E14  =  1440 Gray-Excess
 E20  =  2000 Gray-Excess
 G10 =  1024 (10 bit) Gray
 G12 =  4096 (12 bit) Gray
 G13 =  8192 (13 bit) Gray
 G14  =  16384 (14 bit) Gray
 (Other divisions and code types on request)
e   Code type and division
 E03  =  360 Gray-Excess
 E01  =  1000 Gray-Excess
 E14  =  1440 Gray-Excess
 E20  =  2000 Gray-Excess
 G10 =  1024 (10 bit) Gray
 G12 =  4096 (12 bit) Gray
 G13 =  8192 (13 bit) Gray
 G14  =  16384 (14 bit) Gray
 (Other divisions and code types on request)
Adaptable